
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran PBV 

emiten tahun 
close price 

(Rp) 

BV 

(%) 

PBV 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 1.450 788.23 1.840

  2007 2.100 797.65 2.633

  2008 2.800 829.97 3.374

  2009 2.800 667.63 4.194

SONA 2006 145 390.77 0.371

  2007 2.000 438.54 4.561

  2008 1.650 485.49 3.399

  2009 1.600 566.04 2.827

RIMO 2006 65 36.63 1.775



  2007 180 39.96 4.505

  2008 190 44.11 4.307

  2009 50 -39.64 -1.261

RALS 2006 870 276.68 3.144

  2007 850 304.92 2.788

  2008 500 329.49 1.517

  2009 620 350.03 1.771

MAPI 2006 910 680.88 1.337

  2007 700 738.41 0.948

  2008 360 679.26 0.530

  2009 620 775.93 0.799

MTSM 2006 640 1263.07 0.507

  2007 710 1317.75 0.539

  2008 500 1298.73 0.385

  2009 800 1315.37 0.608

MPPA 2006 800 800.29 1.000

  2007 690 688.71 1.002

  2008 630 659.52 0.955

  2009 880 734.39 1.198

HERO 2006 6.000 1746.75 3.435

  2007 4.500 1956.21 2.300

  2008 4.000 2291.55 1.746



  2009 4.000 2813.1 1.422

TGKA 2006 250 19.86 12.588

  2007 250 58.17 4.298

  2008 255 74.44 3.426

  2009 250 79.37 3.150

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran CR 

emiten tahun 
cash + marketable 

(Rp) 

Current Liabilities 

(Rp) 

CR 

(% ) 

ALFA 2006 101.574 207.400 0.490

  2007 158.664 270.878 0.586

  2008 30.278 194.901 0.155

  2009 15.966 330.011 0.048

SONA 2006 24.034 105.171 0.229

  2007 56.784 151.082 0.376

  2008 80.293 385.803 0.208

  2009 29.719 203.580 0.146

RIMO 2006 5.213 50.478 0.103



  2007 4.927 45.120 0.109

  2008 5.785 52.261 0.111

  2009 376 29.030 0.013

RALS 2006 552.947 474.855 1.164

  2007 693.200 654.461 1.059

  2008 841.838 571.928 1.472

  2009 655.450 626.179 1.047

MAPI 2006 160.809 973.844 0.165

  2007 338.613 703.523 0.481

  2008 278.153 1.380.405 0.202

  2009 189.687 1.270.111 0.149

MTSM 2006 2.335 17.305 0.135

  2007 12.701 11.606 1.094

  2008 4.634 10.841 0.427

  2009 3.908 6.999 0.558

MPPA 2006 1.230.858 1.526.078 0.807

  2007 2.763.702 1.969.406 1.403

  2008 1.741.844 4.525.766 0.385

  2009 2.252.173 3.144.994 0.716

HERO 2006 98.847 745.198 0.133

  2007 148.823 918.600 0.162

  2008 148.636 1.163.587 0.128



  2009 52.743 1.649.114 0.032

TGKA 2006 57.923 58.288 0.994

  2007 10.037 62.322 0.161

  2008 21.114 67.275 0.314

  2009 21.975 69.187 0.318

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran DAR 

emiten tahun 
Total Liabilities 

(Rp) 

Total Asset 

(Rp) 

DAR 

(% ) 

ALFA 2006 375.614 744.926 0.50

  2007 315.078 688.375 0.46

  2008 215.223 603.647 0.36

  2009 360.835 673.287 0.54

SONA 2006 275.627 405.200 0.68

  2007 323.643 469.053 0.69

  2008 431.383 592.364 0.73

  2009 316.277 503.968 0.63



RIMO 2006 53.688 66.533 0.81

  2007 49.550 63.421 0.78

  2008 56.006 71.151 0.79

  2009 30.378 16.686 1.82

RALS 2006 582.344 2.572.942 0.23

  2007 763.545 2.917.525 0.26

  2008 676.571 3.004.059 0.23

  2009 736.592 3.209.210 0.23

MAPI 2006 1.135.113 2.265.420 0.50

  2007 1.734.140 2.959.914 0.59

  2008 2.633.391 3.760.969 0.70

  2009 2.091.336 3.379.394 0.62

MTSM 2006 23.433 96.959 0.24

  2007 22.267 98.976 0.22

  2008 19.957 95.559 0.21

  2009 21.344 97.914 0.22

MPPA 2006 3.827.390 6.055.088 0.63

  2007 5.099.442 8.403.470 0.61

  2008 6.578.137 9.741.369 0.68

  2009 6.999.117 10.560.144 0.66

HERO 2006 1.039.825 1.615.240 0.64

  2007 1.108.884 1.753.298 0.63



  2008 1.372.809 2.127.692 0.65

  2009 1.903.597 2.830.288 0.67

TGKA 2006 81.186 82.333 0.99

  2007 86.242 89.394 0.96

  2008 92.660 96.596 0.96

  2009 97.593 101.747 0.96

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran TIER 

emiten tahun 
Operating Profit 

(Rp) 

Interest Expense 

(Rp) 

TIER 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 15.885 1.252 12.688

  2007 -18.519 17.412 -1.064

  2008 -51.727 11.311 -4.573

  2009 -74.830 1.101 -67.965

SONA 2006 23.910 14.766 1.619

  2007 43.377 14.783 2.934

  2008 64.434 14.805 4.352



  2009 46.273 14.183 3.263

RIMO 2006 -50.978 201.324 -0.253

  2007 1.079 41.903 0.026

  2008 800 60.418 0.013

  2009 -29.605 972.333 -0.030

RALS 2006 357.140 60.557 5.898

  2007 367.519 55.428 6.631

  2008 416.603 60.936 6.837

  2009 366.545 64.254 5.705

MAPI 2006 195.859 4.050 48.360

  2007 257.184 5.730 44.884

  2008 303.349 9.115 33.280

  2009 307.716 5.456 56.400

MTSM 2006 6.013 1.011 5.948

  2007 1.813 225.116 0.008

  2008 338 163.461 0.002

  2009 890 98.162 0.009

MPPA 2006 401.369 176.669 2.272

  2007 408.008 211.685 1.927

  2008 496.720 173.200 2.868

  2009 504.273 263.868 1.911

HERO 2006 80.004 24.088 3.321



  2007 79.415 11.296 7.030

  2008 180.677 1.311 137.816

  2009 254.956 28.191 9.044

TGKA 2006 -6.410 3.112 -2.060

  2007 4.631 2.779 1.666

  2008 6.802 2.256 3.015

  2009 3.613 2.462 1.468

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran FATO 

emiten tahun 
Total Revenues 

(Rp) 

Fixed Assets 

(Rp) 

FATO 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 3.624.924 328.292 11.042

  2007 3.175.322 303.870 10.450

  2008 1.665.355 376.868 4.419

  2009 1.576.550 390.078 4.042

SONA 2006 282.901 131.509 2.151

  2007 412.904 275.818 1.497



  2008 550.314 191.534 2.873

  2009 524.565 165.055 3.178

RIMO 2006 199.247 24.612 8.096

  2007 130.458 18.173 7.179

  2008 138.672 19.244 7.206

  2009 70.545 10.622 6.641

RALS 2006 4.478.223 603.411 7.422

  2007 4.892.649 684.482 7.148

  2008 5.526.247 888.340 6.221

  2009 4.310.395 944.419 4.564

MAPI 2006 3.333.152 944.716 3.528

  2007 3.886.433 1.047.082 3.712

  2008 3.468.036 1.131.046 3.066

  2009 4.112.215 1.116.751 3.682

MTSM 2006 36.150 22.034 1.641

  2007 33.824 20.854 1.622

  2008 23.345 19.968 1.169

  2009 23.142 18.989 1.219

MPPA 2006 8.487.654 2.005.128 4.233

  2007 9.768.075 1.696.599 5.757

  2008 11.977.370 1.903.411 6.293

  2009 10.280.457 2.178.493 4.719



HERO 2006 4.808.530 553.162 8.693

  2007 5.147.229 561.000 9.175

  2008 5.863.988 124.822 46.979

  2009 6.653.396 1.291.480 5.152

TGKA 2006 1.047.832 28.744 36.454

  2007 1.106.890 24.584 45.025

  2008 1.397.594 20.752 67.347

  2009 1.309.259 20.889 62.677

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran ROE 

emiten tahun 
IAT 

(Rp) 

Total Equity 

(Rp) 

ROE 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 8.086 368.891 0.022

  2007 4.037 373.298 0.011

  2008 16.349 388.424 0.042

  2009 -75.672 312.452 -0.242

SONA 2006 7.788 129.423 0.060



  2007 15.837 145.244 0.109

  2008 22.204 160.795 0.138

  2009 26.710 187.472 0.142

RIMO 2006 -53.153 12.453 -4.268

  2007 1.012 13.588 0.074

  2008 1.274 14.977 0.085

  2009 -28.838 -13.478 2.140

RALS 2006 312.552 1.945.598 0.161

  2007 366.809 2.153.980 0.170

  2008 429.747 2.327.488 0.185

  2009 334.763 2.472.618 0.135

MAPI 2006 109.392 1.130.255 0.097

  2007 115.432 1.225.765 0.094

  2008 -69.791 1.127.568 -0.062

  2009 -89.008 1.288.044 -0.069

MTSM 2006 4.431 73.526 0.060

  2007 3.205 76.709 0.042

  2008 -1.108 75.602 -0.015

  2009 969 76.570 0.013

MPPA 2006 157.511 2.165.590 0.073

  2007 176.944 3.245.167 0.055

  2008 7.267 3.107.601 0.002



  2009 296.522 3.467.098 0.086

HERO 2006 64.163 575.415 0.112

  2007 68.999 644.414 0.107

  2008 96.705 754.883 0.128

  2009 171.804 926.691 0.185

TGKA 2006 -6.513 1.033 -6.305

  2007 2.005 3.025 0.663

  2008 783 3.871 0.202

  2009 218 4.127 0.053

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran NPM 

emiten tahun 
net income 

(Rp) 

Total Revenues 

(Rp) 

NPM 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 39074 3.624.924 0.0108 

 2007 4176 3.175.322 0.0013 

  2008 16394 1.665.355 0.0098 

  2009 -75972 1.576.550 -0.0482 



SONA 2006 7785 282.901 0.0275 

  2007 15821 412.904 0.0383 

  2008 22175 550.314 0.0403 

  2009 26676 524.565 0.0509 

RIMO 2006 -52266 199.247 -0.2623 

  2007 1135 130.458 0.0087 

  2008 1409 138.672 0.0102 

  2009 -28475 70.545 -0.4036 

RALS 2006 312552 4.478.223 0.0698 

  2007 366809 4.892.649 0.0750 

  2008 429747 5.526.247 0.0778 

  2009 334763 4.310.395 0.0777 

MAPI 2006 109350 3.333.152 0.0328 

  2007 115429 3.886.433 0.0297 

  2008 -69791 3.468.036 -0.0201 

  2009 163986 4.112.215 0.0399 

MTSM 2006 4431 36.150 0.1226 

  2007 3204 33.824 0.0947 

  2008 -1107 23.345 -0.0474 

  2009 968 23.142 0.0418 

MPPA 2006 160496 8.487.654 0.0189 

  2007 180191 9.768.075 0.0184 



  2008 10497 11.977.370 0.0009 

  2009 300035 10.280.457 0.0292 

HERO 2006 64163 4.808.530 0.0133 

  2007 68999 5.147.229 0.0134 

  2008 96705 5.863.988 0.0165 

  2009 171808 6.653.396 0.0258 

TGKA 2006 -6556 1.047.832 -0.0063 

  2007 1992 1.106.890 0.0018 

  2008 846 1.397.594 0.0006 

  2009 256 1.309.259 0.0002 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran BV 

emiten tahun 
Total Equity 

(Rp) 

Paid up 
capital 

(Rp) 

BV 

(%) 

Close 
price 

(Rp) 

PBV 

(%) 

ALFA 2006 368.891.000.000 468.000.000 788.2286 1.450 1.840

 2007 373.298.000.000 468.000.000 797.6453 2.100 2.633

  2008 388.424.000.000 468.000.000 829.9658 2.800 3.374

65 



  2009 312.452.000.000 468.000.000 667.6325 2.800 4.194

SONA 2006 129.423.000.000 331.000.000 390.006 145 0.371

  2007 145.244.000.000 331.000.000 438.8036 2.000 4.561

  2008 160.795.000.000 331.000.000 485.7855 1.650 3.399

  2009 187.472.000.000 331.000.000 566.3807 1.600 2.827

RIMO 2006 12.453.000.000 340.000.000 36.62647 65 1.775

  2007 13.588.000.000 340.000.000 39.96471 180 4.505

  2008 14.977.000.000 340.000.000 44.05 190 4.307

  2009 -13.478.000.000 340.000.000 -39.6412 50 -1.261

RALS 2006 1.945.598.000.000 7.032.000.000 276.6778 870 3.144

  2007 2.153.980.000.000 7.064.000.000 304.9236 850 2.788

  2008 2.327.488.000.000 7.064.000.000 329.4958 500 1.517

  2009 2.472.618.000.000 7.064.000.000 350.0309 620 1.771

MAPI 2006 1.130.255.000.000 1.660.000.000 680.8765 910 1.337

  2007 1.225.765.000.000 1.660.000.000 738.4127 700 0.948

  2008 1.127.568.000.000 1.660.000.000 679.2578 360 0.530

  2009 1.288.044.000.000 1.660.000.000 775.9301 620 0.799

MTSM 2006 73.526.000.000 58.000.000 1263.69 640 0.507

  2007 76.709.000.000 58.000.000 1322.569 710 0.539

  2008 75.602.000.000 58.000.000 1303.483 500 0.385

  2009 76.57.000.0000 58.000.000 1320.172 800 0.608

MPPA 2006 2.165.590.000.000 2.706.000.000 800.2919 800 1.000



  2007 3.245.167.000.000 4.712.000.000 688.7027 690 1.002

  2008 3.107.601.000.000 4.712.000.000 659.5079 630 0.955

  2009 3.467.098.000.000 4.712.000.000 735.8018 880 1.198

HERO 2006 575.415.000.000 329.000.000 1748.982 6.000 3.435

  2007 644.414.000.000 329.000.000 1958.705 4.500 2.300

  2008 754.883.000.000 329.000.000 2294.477 4.000 1.746

  2009 926.691.000.000 329.000.000 2816.69 4.000 1.422

TGKA 2006 1.033.000.000 52.000.000 19.86538 250 12.588

  2007 3.025.000.000 52.000.000 58.17308 250 4.298

  2008 3.871.000.000 52.000.000 74.44231 255 3.426

  2009 4.127.000.000 52.000.000 79.36538 250 3.150

 

 

 

 


